Phone / Fax No:- (J) 0191-2546195

(S) 0194-2485585

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE DEPARTMENT Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Subject:

Constitution of Purchase Committee for purchase of goods and

services in Department of Industries and Commerce, Jammu.

Reference

No:- DI&C/J/Acctts/673-79 dated 22.08.2020 received from

Director, Industries and Commerce, Jammu.

Government Order No:

152 -IND of 2020

Dated

29 -09-2020

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution the Purchase Committee in the office of Director, Industries and Commerce, Jammu, comprising of the following officers in terms of S.O.15 dated 09.01.2020 under rule C(3) to the Annexure-I of the S.O:-

1.	Director, Industries and Commerce, Jammu	Chairperson
2.	Joint Director, Development, Industries and Commerce,	Member
	Jammu	2
3.	Chief Accounts Officer, Directorate of Industries and	Member
	Commerce, Jammu.	
4.	Administrative Officer, Directorate of Industries and	Member
	Commerce, Jammu.	Secretary
5.	Representative of J&K SICOP	Member
6.	Representative of Director, Industries and Commerce,	Co-opted
	Kashmir.	Member
		(Optional)

By order of Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Manoj Kumar Dwivedi) IAS,

Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Industries & Commerce Department

No: IND/Acctt/66/2020

Dated 29, -09-2020

Copy to:

- 1. Principal Accountant General, J&K, Jammu.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K, Srinagar.

- 4. Director, Industries and Commerce, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 5. OSD with Advisor (S) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor for information.
- 6. Managing Director, J&K SCICOP.
- 7. Concerned Officers.
- 8. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Industries and Commerce Department.
- 9. Incharge Website.
 - 10. Government Order file (W.2.s.c.).

11. Stock file.

(Sartaj Hussain)

Deputy Secretary to the Government